
Plan your visit today: ocalabets.com I 1781 SW 60th Ave, Ocala, FL 34474 I (352)-237-4144

SUNDAY
9AM - 2AM

MONDAY
9AM - 2AM

TUESDAY
9AM - 2AM

WEDNESDAY
9AM - 2AM

THURSDAY
9AM - 2AM 

FRIDAY
9AM - 4AM

SATURDAY
9AM - 4AM

 1    2    3 4    5    6    7

 11am - $70
$4,000

Guaranteed

 11am - $60
Double Board 

Bomb Pot 

11am - $50
Reba’s Re-Buy

Rumble

11am - $50
MASSIVE MEGA

MAMMOTH MONSTER 
STACK

11am - $80
Green Chip Bounty

11am - $0
Friday FreeRoll

$1,000 GTD

7pm-$60
DBBP

 11am - $100
$3,500 GTD

   8    9    10    11    12    13    14

 11am - $70
$4,000 GTD

“2 Min Warning”
Gridiron Grind

  11am - $60
DBBP

Na�onal Pizza Day
11am - $50

Reba’s Re-Buy
Rumble

11am - $125
High Hand

Tournament

11am - $80
Green Chip Bounty 

11am - $100
Dynamic Due           

Tag Team 

7pm-$60
DBBP

 11am - $60
Double Board 

Bomb Pot 

   15    16    17    18    19    20    21

 11am - $70
$4,000

Guaranteed

   11am - $60
Double Board 

Bomb Pot 

11am - $50
Reba’s Re-Buy

Rumble

Na�onal Paczki Day

11am $100
DBBP

Cash / Black Chip Tix
Half Off Re-Buys

 11am - $80
Green Chip Bounty

11am - $0
Friday FreeRoll

$1,000 GTD

7pm-$60
DBBP

11am $225
Black Chip Bounty

   22    23    24    25    26    27    28

 11am - $70
$4,000

Guaranteed

  11am - $60
Double Board 

Bomb Pot 

  11am - $50
Reba’s Re-Buy

Rumble

Time 11am - $80
DBBP

Bounty

 11am - $80
Green Chip Bounty

11am - $125
DOUBLE

Green Chip Bounty

7pm-$60
DBBP

11am - $60
DBBP



Tournam
ent P

ayout M
atrix

P
lace

9 or less
10-19

20-26
27-33

34-40
41-50

51-60
61-70

71-80
81-90

91-100

1st
100.00%

60.00%
50.00%

 
44.00%

40.00%
 

37.50%
 

35.00%
 

33.00%
 

32.00%
31.00%

30.00%

2nd
40.00%

30.00%
 

29.00%
26.50%

 
23.20%

21.60%
21.10%

19.80%
19.00%

18.00%

3rd
20.00%

16.00%
15.50%

15.20%
14.30%

14.00%
13.80%

13.10%
13.00%

4th
11.00%

10.50%
10.50%

10.20%
10.10%

10.10%
10.00%

9.50%

5th
7.50%

7.70%
7.60%

7.50%
7.40%

7.20%
7.00%

6th
5.90%

6.10%
5.70%

5.60%
5.60%

5.40%

7th
5.20%

4.60%
4.40%

4.30%
4.20%

8
th

4.00%
3.70%

3.60%
3.30%

9th
3.20%

3.20%
3.00%

10th
3.00%

2.20%

11th
2.20%

12th
2.20%

F
or P

ayouts B
eyond 100 E

ntries, P
lease S

peak to the Tournam
ent D

irector

Tournam
ent R

ules:

P
layers m

ust register w
ith their P

layers C
ard at the C

ashier C
age

P
lay w

ill be seated 9-H
anded

R
egistration opens 1

hour prior to the start of the tournam
ent.

Late R
egistration and unlim

ited re-entry available through the break (unless
otherw

ise noted)
B

reaks m
ay be added or adjusted at the Tournam

ent D
irector’s discretion

O
calaB

etS
 uses Tournam

ent D
irectors A

ssociation (TD
A

)R
ules

C
om

plete TD
A rules available upon request

In accordance w
ith Federal R

egulations, W
2G

’s w
ill be issued for all B

uy-In
Tournam

ent net payouts of $5,000 or m
ore

O
calaB

ets reserves the right to alter or cancel a tournam
ent at any tim

e

R
ules of B

ig B
lind A

nte:

A
 single ante is posted by the player in the B

ig B
lind position only

The big blind is posted first, prior to any ante
The ante is the sam

e am
ount as the big blind and w

ill never be reduced

M
anagem

ent reserves the right to am
end tournam

ents at any İ m
e
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