

FEBRUARY

TOURNAMENT

SUNDAY 9AM - 2AM	MONDAY 9AM - 2AM	TUESDAY 9AM - 2AM	WEDNESDAY 9AM - 2AM	THURSDAY 9AM - 2AM	FRIDAY 9AM - 4AM	SATURDAY 9AM - 4AM
1 11am - \$70 \$4,000 Guaranteed	2 11am - \$60 Double Board Bomb Pot	3 11am - \$50 Reba's Re-Buy Rumble	4 11am - \$50 MASSIVE MEGA MAMMOTH MONSTER STACK	5 11am - \$80 Green Chip Bounty	6 11am - \$0 Friday FreeRoll \$1,000 GTD <hr/> 7pm-\$60 DBBP	7 11am - \$100 \$3,500 GTD
8 11am - \$70 \$4,000 GTD "2 Min Warning" Gridiron Grind	9 11am - \$60 DBBP National Pizza Day 	10 11am - \$50 Reba's Re-Buy Rumble	11 11am - \$125 High Hand Tournament	12 11am - \$80 Green Chip Bounty	13 11am - \$100 Dynamic Due Tag Team <hr/> 7pm-\$60 DBBP	14 11am - \$60 Double Board Bomb Pot
15 11am - \$70 \$4,000 Guaranteed	16 11am - \$60 Double Board Bomb Pot	17 11am - \$50 Reba's Re-Buy Rumble  National Paczki Day	18 11am \$100 DBBP Cash / Black Chip Tix Half Off Re-Buys	19 11am - \$80 Green Chip Bounty	20 11am - \$0 Friday FreeRoll \$1,000 GTD <hr/> 7pm-\$60 DBBP	21 11am \$225 Black Chip Bounty
22 11am - \$70 \$4,000 Guaranteed	23 11am - \$60 Double Board Bomb Pot	24 11am - \$50 Reba's Re-Buy Rumble	25 Time 11am - \$80 DBBP Bounty	26 11am - \$80 Green Chip Bounty	27 11am - \$125 DOUBLE Green Chip Bounty <hr/> 7pm-\$60 DBBP	28 11am - \$60 DBBP



Tournament Rules:

- Players must register with their Players Card at the Cashier Cage
- Play will be seated 9-Handed
- Registration opens 1 hour prior to the start of the tournament.
- Late Registration and unlimited re-entry available through the break (unless otherwise noted)
- Breaks may be added or adjusted at the Tournament Director's discretion
- Ocalabets uses Tournament Directors Association (TDA) Rules Complete TDA rules available upon request
- In accordance with Federal Regulations, W2G's will be issued for all Buy-In Tournament net payouts of \$5,000 or more
- Ocalabets reserves the right to alter or cancel a tournament at any time

Rules of Big Blind Ante:

- A single ante is posted by the player in the Big Blind position only
- The big blind is posted first, prior to any ante
- The ante is the same amount as the big blind and will never be reduced

Tournament Payout Matrix												
Place	9 or less	10-19	20-26	27-33	34-40	41-50	51-60	61-70	71-80	81-90	91-100	
1st	100.00%	60.00%	50.00%	44.00%	40.00%	37.50%	35.00%	33.00%	32.00%	31.00%	30.00%	
2nd		40.00%	30.00%	29.00%	26.50%	23.20%	21.60%	21.10%	19.80%	19.00%	18.00%	
3rd			20.00%	16.00%	15.50%	15.20%	14.30%	14.00%	13.80%	13.10%	13.00%	
4th				11.00%	10.50%	10.50%	10.20%	10.10%	10.10%	10.00%	9.50%	
5th					7.50%	7.70%	7.60%	7.50%	7.40%	7.20%	7.00%	
6th						5.90%	6.10%	5.70%	5.60%	5.60%	5.40%	
7th							5.20%	4.60%	4.40%	4.30%	4.20%	
8th								4.00%	3.70%	3.60%	3.30%	
9th									3.20%	3.00%	3.00%	
10th										3.00%	2.20%	
11th											2.20%	
12th												2.20%

For Payouts Beyond 100 Entries Please Speak to the Tournament Director

Management reserves the right to amend tournaments at any i me